MURWILLUMBAH HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS EXCELLENCE PROGRAM AGREEMENT

BETWEEN The Athlete/ Student and Parent

AND Murwillumbah High School

1. INTRODUCTION AND TERM

1.1 Murwillumbah High School is the Secondary School implementing the Sports Excellence Program (SEP).

1.2 You have been selected as a member of the Murwillumbah High School Sports Excellence Program.

1.3 This agreement contains the terms of which you have selected and which must be adhered to as a member of the SEP.

1.4 Murwillumbah's Sports Excellence Program provides active participation for student athletes. Murwillumbah High School cannot provide insurance cover for students; and parents are advised to take out private health insurance for their child.

1.5 This agreement is for the term of enrollment at Murwillumbah High School.

2. SEP ATHLETE BENEFITS You will receive

2.1 The right to participate in the SEP.

2.2 Access to fitness assessment/testing, facilities, programs and personnel.

2.3 Access to strength and conditioning programs.

2.4 Progress reports twice a year.

3. OBLIGATIONS

3.1 Attend all coaching sessions (unless ill or injured).

3.2 Comply with the direction of Murwillumbah High School Staff, Mentor and Sport Coaches.

3.3 Comply with the rules of Murwillumbah High School.

3.4 Communicate effectively with the Sports Excellence Mentor regarding all matters relating to the SEP.

3.5 Demonstrate good sport/sporting ethics and conduct at all sporting fixtures.

3.6 Maintain a satisfactory rate of academic progress and a positive attitude to your studies.

3.7 Set an example worthy of being followed both within the school and at sporting fixtures. At all times be an ambassador for Murwillumbah High School (breaches of the school's discipline policy may result in being made ineligible to represent the school or in being withdrawn from the Sports Excellence Program).

3.8 Care for and respect the equipment provided to you as part of your program.

3.9 Participate for your own enjoyment and benefit, not just to please your parents and coaches.

3.10 Respect the rights, dignity and worth of all participants regardless of their gender, ability, cultural background or religion.

4. BREACH BY SPORTS EXCELLENCE ATHLETE/STUDENT

4.1 If you do not comply with any term of this Agreement Murwillumbah High School may preclude you from participating in the SEP and remove you from the program. All students will adhere to Murwillumbah High school Discipline and Welfare Policies.

4.2 Students failing to make satisfactory academic progress will be placed on a personal improvement program. If improvement is not effected the student will be suspended from the SEP and their personal improvement program will be reviewed in order to assist them to restore their satisfactory academic status and rejoin the SEP. If satisfactory academic progress has not been achieved after two assessment periods, the student will be excluded from the SEP.

5. SIGNATURE

I have carefully read this document and understand my obligations under the Sports Excellence Program Athlete Agreement. I agree to abide by all the rules and conditions as stated.

Signed by Athlete/Student

Print Name and Year

Signed (Parent/Guardian)

Date

Print Name